Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court December 3, 2019

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Regular Session on Tuesday, December 3, 2019,
at 6:30 P.M. at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in
attendance were The Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding, Magistrate
Jacqalynn Riley, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, and Magistrate Roger Humphrey.
Stephen Bates II, Grant County Attorney and Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court
clerk were also present.

The following guests were in attendance: Steve Tatum, Grant County Road Supervisor,
Shella Martin, Clint Dunaway, Kimberly Bates Dyer, Donnie Dyer, Matthew Dyer, Billy
Hill, David Rose, Diana Mincarelli, Tara Wright, Amy Jones, Cory Jones, Peggy Updike,
Grant County Treasurer, Colton Simpson, Grant County Tax Administrator, Dan Fields,
and Mike Webster, Grant County Jailer.

CALL TO ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and asked Colton Simpson,
deacon with the Williamstown Baptiét Church to offer the invocation after which
Judge/Executive Dills led in the pledge of allegiance.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills directed the clerk to call the roll, whereupon all members of
the Fiscal Court were present,

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve
the minutes of the November 19, 2019, regular meeting.

Motion of Magistrate Riley, seconded by Magistrate Humphrey to approve the

minutes of the November 19, 2019, regular meeting.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members

present voted in the affirmative.
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Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court December 3, 2019

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated December 3, 2019, along
with the transfers as presented.

Motion of Magistrate Riley, seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve the

claims dated December 3, 2019, drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund,
along with the transfers as presented.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented the Grant County Treasurer’s Cash Position
report for the month of November 2019. This is for review only and no action is
required.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to appoint Cherish Kennedy to serve
as-:a member of the Corinth Water District Board of Commissioners effective December
3, 2019 and to expire on December 1, 2024,

Motion of Magistrate Riley, seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to appoint Cherish
Kennedy to serve as a member of the Corinth Water District Board of Commissioners
effective December 3, 2019, and to expire on December 1, 2024,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented the Animal Shelter Directors Report, the Grant
County Building Inspector’s Report, and the Grant County Road Supervisor’s Report for
the month of November 2019. These reports are for review only and no action is

required.
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Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then presented his reportt after which the Magistrates,

and Jailer were given the opportunity to speak and share information.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will
be held on Tuesday, December 17, 2019. The meeting will be held at the Grant County
Courthouse at 6:30 P.M.

Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Riley, and seconded by Magistrate

Humphrey. All members present voted to adjourn.

rant County Judge/Executive
Chuck Dills
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

DECEMBER 03 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
All Funds
rom: 12/03/2019 To: 12/03/2019

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Agcount Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001087 12/03 16001044 01-5212-548- SPECTAL PROJECTS BOY SCOUT TROOP 712 YOUTH LITTER PICKUP d 507.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 607.50
00001088 12/03 16001045 01-5212-548- SPECIAL PROJECTS GRANT COUNTY SPECIAL OLYMPICS YOUTH LITTER PICKUP a 675.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 675.00
00001089 12/03 16001046 01-5212-548- SPECIAL PROIECTS GCMS SCCCER YQUTH LITTER PICKU# O 826.20
1 VYoucher Items Listed B26.20
00001090 12/03 16000767 01-5212-548- SPECIAL PROIECTS GCHS BOYS SOCCER YOUTH LITTER PICKUP O B835.20
1 Voucher Items Listed 835.20
00001091 12/03 16001047 01-5212-548- SPECIAL PROJECTS GCHS GIRLS SOCCER YOQUTH LITTER PICKUP O 855.90
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 855.90
00001092 12/03 16001048 01-5212-548- SPECIAL PROJIECTS GCHS TRACK TEAM YOUTH LITTER PICKUP O 953.10
1 Voucher Items Listed 953.10
00001093 12/03 16001049 01-5212-548~ SPECIAL PROJECTS WHS BOYS BASKETBALL YQUTH LITTER PICKUP O 82:.70
1 voucher Itemns Listed 821.70
00001094 12/03 16000396 24255 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE GRANT COUNTY FEBCO FUND NOVEMBER 2019 a 108.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 108.00
00001095 12/03 16001036 01-5212-548- SPECTIAL PRCIECTS GCHS FFA YOUTH LITTER PICKUP O 827.10
1 Voucher Items Listed 827.10
Q0001096 12/03 16000884 178801 01-5015-592~ SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PILES CHEVROLET BUICK INC OIL FILTER FOR SWITZER'S CAR O 4.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 4.50
Q0001097 12/03 16001025 31439 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 31439 SERVICE 2018 INTERCEPTOR. D 28.24
00001087 12/03 16001025 31409 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 31409 SERVICE 2011 TAHOE a 26.79
00001097 12/03 16001025 31441 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 31441 +Im»30m4>4\000m LATCH 2010 CROWN * [] 14928
00001097 12/03 16001025 31452 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 31452 SERVICE 2020 CROWN VIC O 29.16
4 Voucher Items Listed 233.47
00001098 12/03 16000667 57282764 01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT GOVCONNECTION INC FORTINET QUOTE 24500742.02-W1 1 12771
1 Voucher Items Listed 127.71
00001099 12/03 16001020 68268 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES LYNCH ENTERPRISES DBA MINUTEMAN PRESS 1000 WINDOW ENVELOPES 0 101.75
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 101.75
00001100 12/03 16001043 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS MUNDAY LOCK & SAFE LOCK FOR MASTER KEY f PARK | 31.80
1 Voucher Items Listed 31.80
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
DECEMBER 03 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Al Funds

rom: HN\Uw\NQHm To: 12/03/2019

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001101 12/03 16000908 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., QFFICE SUPPLIES SCHWAAB INC SIGNATURE STAMP BLDG. INSPECTOR 1 41.00
00001101 12/03 16000908 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES SCHWAAB INC CALL BEFORE YOU DIG STAMP D 36.50
00001101 12/03 16000908 01-5001-563- POSTAL CHARGES SCHWAAB INC SHIPPING | 4,82
00001101 12/03 16000908 CO686390 01-5047-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES SCHWAAB INC G.C.F.C. STAMP D 34.50
00001101 12/03 16000908 01-5047-563- POSTAGE SCHWAAB INC SHIPPING O 2.41
5 Voucher Items Listed 119.23
00001109 12/03 16001058 1662020 01-5015-385- VET SERVICES AMERICAN POLICE CANINE ASSOCIA MEMBERSHIP DUES O 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00
00001110 12/03 16001055 01-5015-723~ MOTOR VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT GRANT COUNTY CLERK TAGS FOR 3 TAHOE O 45.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.00
00001111 12/03 16001054 01-5015-723- MOTOR VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT BACHMAN AUTO GROUP INC (3) CHEVROLET TAHOES O 112,339.20
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 112,339.20
00001112 12/03 16001019 BCO979995 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS |1 C DBA ROY TAILORS UNIF BRENNAN DILLS UNIFORMS O 255.64
1 Voucher Items Listed 255.64
00001113 12/03 16001059 922020 93202 01-5015-385-  VET SERVICES AMERICAN PCLICE CANINE ASSOCTA MEMBERSHIP DUES O 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00
00001114 12/03 16001061 72001765 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS WINGSTREAM / INV. 72001765 M| 475.22
1 Vaucher Items Listed 475.22
00001115 12/03 16001062 01-5030-367- P.V.A, STATUTORY CONTRIBUTION GRANT CCUNTYP V A FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 [ 52,980.00
1 Voucher Iterns Listed 52,980.00
00001116 12/03 16001065 249339 01-5001-445~ CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS JUDGE/EXEC. & BLDG. INSPECTOR O 214.62
00001116 12/03 16001065 01-5015-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS SHERIFF O 175.37
00001116 12/03 16001065 01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS ANIMAL SHELTER a 20.00
3 Voucher Items Listed 409.99
00001118 12/03 16000966 190200025-21 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC TELEPHCNE O 59.36
1 Voucher Items Listed 59.36
00001119 12/03 16000584 01-5405-445- OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES POSTMASTER 1 ROLL OF STAMPS O 55.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 55.00
00001120 12/03 16001067 311815 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER ROGER HUMPHREY O 689.34
00001120 12/03 16001067 311815 01-3400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER CHUCK DILLS O 729.34
00001120 12/03 16001067 311815 01-9400-203~ EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER TONY ASHCRAFT a 689,34
1270272019 02:33 pm Page 2 of 5




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

IDECEMBER 03 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds
From: 12/03/2019 To: 12/03/2019

Youcher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
3 Voucher Items Listed 2,108.02
Q0001121 12/03 16001068 TAX ADMIN 01-5047-563~ POSTAGE POSTMASTER 10 ROLLS OF STAMPS O 550.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 550.00
00001122 12/03 16001073 285680 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATCR. D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY INC ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE O 352.40
1 Voucher Iterns Listed 352.40
00001123 12/03 16001074 079800226142 01-5205-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOLID WASTE PICKUP O 144.37
00001123 12/03 16001074 079800226138 01-5401-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 CRITTENDEN PARK 1 113.33
00001123 12/03 16001074 079800226142 01-5401-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 MULLINS FIELD M| 67.30
3 Voucher Items Listed 325.00
00001125 12/03 16001078 31460 01-5015-592-  SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LiC 2013 DODGE CHARGER A 32.25
DOOD1125 12/03 16001078 31502 01-5015-592-  SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC 2013 DODGE CHARGER | 2,109.62
2 Voucher Items Listed 2,141.87
00001127 12/03 16001080 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN TELEPHONES/ INTERNET )] 983.52
00001127 12/03 16001080 01-5015-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES / SHERIFF | 485.45
00001127 12/03 16001080 01-5080-582-  ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN UTILITIES / COURTHOUSE | 1,380,34
00001127 12/03 16001080 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN UTILITIES / ANNEX | 813.99
00001127 12/03 16001080 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN DES / CO. BARN EAST O 41.40
00001127 12/03 16001080 01-5081-578-  JUSTICE CENTER, UTILTTIES CITY QOF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES / JUDICIAL CENTER (] 3,160.27
00001127 12/03 16001080 01-5205-578~ ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES n,dJ\ OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES / SHELTER O 301.02
00001127 12/03 16001080 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN UTILITIES / NEW SHELTER d 238.02
00001127 12/03 16001080 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES / MULLINS FIELD O 30.90
9 Voucher Items Listed 7,434.91
00001128 12/03 16001083 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION BARRY MARTIN CONSTRUCTION WINDCWS FOR BOILER ROOM (H| 1,040.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,040.00
00001129 12/03 15001086 01-5080-585-  MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EDIE IRELAND OCT. & NOV. 2019 O 3,116.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,116.00
00001134 12/03 16001087 01-5301-515-  GENERAL WELFARE-PAUPER BURTALS, ETC. STANLEY FUNERAL HOMES LLC PAUPER BURIAL | 2,000.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,000.00
00001137 12/03 16000959 570136-10 01-5115-481-  UNIFORMS ART'S RENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY BOOTS- SLIP ON FOR. CONCRETE O 19.95
1 Voucher Items Listed 19.95
00001138 12/03 16001090 01-5015-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERIFF'S OFFICE O 153.07
12/02/2019 02:33 pm Page 3 of 5




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
DECEMBER 03 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

W Funds

From: 12/03/2019 To: 12/03/2019

Veucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001138 12/03 16001090 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN/CRITTENDEN PARK O 29.91
00001138 12/03 16001090 G1-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN/HYDE RD O 28.56
00001138 12/03 16001090 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN/SHERMAN MT ZION O 38.75
00001138 12/03 16001090 01-5205-578~ ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY ANIMAL SHELTER ] 174.86
00001138 12/03 16001090 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY BOBBY GIBSON FIELD O 25.77
00001138 12/03 16001080 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY 4-H BUILDING O 75.65
00001138 12/03 16001090 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY HORSE RING O 20.16
00001138 12/03 16001090 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY KITCHEN ] 37.41
00001138 12/03 16001090 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY AMPITHEATRE O 19.95
00001138 12/03 16001090 01-5401-578- UTILTTIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT POLE BY KITCHEN O 55.44
00001138 12/03 16001090 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIPMENT BARN [ 31.19
00001138 12/03 15001090 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIPMENT BARN # 2 d 39.07
00001138 12/03 160010%0 01-5401-578-  UTILTIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT BY CHURCH O 19.95

14 Voucher Ttems Listed 759.74
0000113% 12/03 16000842 BCO977369 /B 01-5015-481-  SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILGRS UNIF 2 COATS/WORK DUTY BELT O 257.16

1 Voucher Items Listed 257.16
00001140 12/03 16000965 418312 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC SUPPLIES FOR WINDOWS IN BCGILER ROOM 0 64.19
00001140 12/03 16000881 417447 01-5205-402- KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER COD INC HOSE/CLAMP/CONNECTOR (] 82.18
00001140 12/03 16000943 418036 01-5401-467-  RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS  KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC 2 2X4 FGR SHELF IN BARN O 6.98
00001140 12/03 16000300 417781 01-5401-718- PARKS CONSTRUCTION PROIECT - SPLASH PAKELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC 14 BAGS OF QUECKCRETE O 74.06

4 Voucher Items Listed 227.41
00001141 12/03 16001089 01-9100-599-  MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE MORGAN & MCCARDLE ATTORNEYS AT LAW  COURT APPOINTED GUARDIAN (] 295.00

1 Voucher Items Listed 295.00
00001142 12/03 16000864 C64029 01-5212-588-  TIRE SHREDDER REPAIR SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT GG INC SEAL KIT FOR SKID STEER O 569.79

1 Voucher Ttems | isted 569.79
Q0001146 12/03 16001094 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE WI FI & CAMERAS AT PARK O 191.34

1 Veucher Items Listed 191.34
00001147 12/03 16001096 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE SHERMAN TAVERN WATER & SEWER O 58.20

1 Voucher Items Listed 58.20
00001148 12/03 16001097 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY WELFARE HOUSE O 221.33
00001148 12/03 16001097 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY OFFICE || 242.71
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From: 12/03/2019 To: 12/03/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
DECEMBER 03 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invaice Account Account Name Vendor Name Clalm Description Pd Check Amount
2 Voucher Items Listed 464.04

00001149 12/03 16001098 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT ~ PAYROLL & COMPUTER E THOMAS & ASSOCIATES INC INV. 13568 NOV 8 2019 PAYRCLL O 501.45
00001149 12/03 15001098 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTERE THOMAS & ASSOCIATES INC INV. 13534 / NOV 22 2019 PAYROLL ] 508.00
2 Voucher Ttems Listed 1,009.45

00001150 12/03 16001100 01-5015-705- DATA HERITAGE BANK TAX PAYMENT COLLECTION W 1,485.33
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,485.33

00001151 12/03 16000921 0234289552 01-5205-402- KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT HILL'S PET NUTRITION SALES INC INV. 234289552 [l 257.36
L Voucher Items Listed 257.36

00001152 12/03 16001101 GRANT CO. 01-9100-553- NKADD-MEMBERSHIP zO_ﬁ.Immw_ KY AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 2020 MEMBERSHIP O 5,944.59
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 5,944.59

00001153 12/03 16001102 01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) OWEN ELECTRIC COCPERATIVE ELECTRIC / NOW 2019 O 200.69
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.69

00001154 12/03 16001103 156792 01-5135-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - SIRENS RCS COMMUNICATIONS MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT | 455.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 455.00

00001155 12/03 16001108 106795 01-5015-705- DATA VISICLOGIX CORPORATION SOFTWARE USER LICENSE O 344.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 344.00

00001156 12/03 15001105 2684 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER WESTCO CONSULTING INC INV. 2684 a 1,560.,00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,560.00

00001160 12/03 16001110 Q1-5212-548~ SPECIAL PROJECTS WHS BASEBALL YOUTH LITTER PICKUP 0 807.30
1 Voucher Items Listed 807.30

00001161 12/03 16001111 01-5080-583-  NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY ANNEX / 92000880215 O 187.73
’ 1 Voucher Items Listed 187.73

53 Vouchers Listed 93 Voucher Items Listed 208,059.85

12/02/2019 02:33 pm Page 5 of &




Vendor Claims Register - Detail
,th_zq COUNTY FISCAL COURT
DECEMBER 03 2019 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds
From: 12/03/2019 To:r 12/03/2019
Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001102 12/03 16000862 412154 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES FLORENCE HARDWARE INC DRILL BIT O 63.99
1 Voucher Iterns Listed 63.99
00001103 12/03 16000880 305 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC SHOQP SUPPLIES - BRAKE FLUID/HOSES [l 65.24
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 65.24
00001105 12/03 16000524 KK326032 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES ROBERT J. PAUL CORPORATION WIRE AND ZIP TIES FOR SHOP a 131.74
Q0001105 12703 16000861 KK325663 02-5105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH ROBERT J. PAUL CORPORATION CABLE AND ENDS FOR CABLE FOR DURAMAX TRUCK D 25.92
2 Voucher Items Listed 157.66
00001106 12/03 16001041 02-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE PNC BANK PRINCIPAL LEASE PYMT #50 D 4,205.75
00001106 12/03 16001041 02-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE PNC BANK INTEREST LEASE PYMT # 50 a 136.17
2 Voucher Items Listed 4,341.92
00001130 12/03 16001081 02-6105-573- ROAD, TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN TELEPHONE [l 27.84
00001130 12/03 16001081 02-6105-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN INTERNET / GARBAGE O 99.04
2 Voucher Items Listed 126.88
00001131 12/03 16001071 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC BRAKE CLEANER, FLOCR DRY, FLOCR JACKS O 700.06
Q0001131 12/03 16001071 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC HYDRO HOSE, FITTINGS, FUEL LINE TRUCK # 4 O 123.22
2 Voucher Items Listed 823.28
Q0001132 12/03 16001085 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES TAYLOR HEATING & AIR CONDITIGNING HEATER REPAIRS O 95.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 95.00
00001143 12/03 16001032 573036-10 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES ART'S RENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 1 ROLL OF CAUTION TAPE O 9.95
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 2.95
00001144 12/03 16000941 418013 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC MAILBOX D 58.74
00001144 12/03 16001010 418503 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC BOARDING FOR DELANY BRIDGE O 100.27
00001144 12/03 16000899 417780 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC SHEET OF PLYWOOD B 26.98
3 Veucher Items Listed 185,99
Q0001157 12/03 16001095 02-6105-578- UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE WATER. BILL O 25.24
1 Voucher Items Listed 25.24
Q0001158 12/03 16001050 555160 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH LEXINGTON TRUCK SALES INC GASKET FOR AIR COMPRESSOR ON TRUCK #5 D 1.62
1 Voucher Items Listed 1.62
00001159 12/03 16001042 92926 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES VALOR OTL 1200 GALLON LOW SULFUR DIESEL (] 2,911.39
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,911.39
12 Vouchers Listed 18 Voucher Items Listed B,B0B.16
12/02/2019 02:46 pm Page 1 of 1




VailFund

From: 12/03/2019 To: 12/03/2019
